Visiting as described ill the Tennessee Commission on Agency Services

Description

3. MAXIMUM PAYMENT. It is expressly understood and agreed that the total amount

to be paid by TOWN to SENIOR CENTER under this Agreement shall not exceed

FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($ 15, 525. 00)

without additional express appropriation by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the

Town of Mount Carmel, Tennessee.

4. REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT. SENIOR CENTER shall request
reimbursement from TOWN on a quarterly basis using forms and procedures specified by

[...]

pursuant to this Section shall not constitute a final determination by TOWN of the

allowability of such costs and shall not constitute a waiver of any violation of the terms

of the Agreement.

6. AUDITS. The fmal determination of the amount, not to exceed FIFTEEN

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($ 15, 525. 00), subject to

reimbursement under the terms of this Agreement shall be based on an audit conducted

by or acceptable to TOWN. All records shall be retained for this purpose for a period of
not less than three years. Subsequent to the close of SENIOR CENTER fiscal year for